GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3067
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS HOSTELS
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of new sports hostels proposed to be constructed in Kerala during the 11th Five Year Plan;
(b) whether the Government proposed sports hostels have been constructed in Kerala;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(a) 4 New sports hostels were proposed to be constructed in the State of Kerala by Sports Authority of India (SAI) during the 11th Five
Year Plan.

(b) & (c): The Sports Hostels constructed in Kerala along with various SAIl Training Centres (STC)/Special Area Games (SAG)
Centres are as follows:-

SAIl-LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram (constructed by SAI) 1. 96 bedded Girls Hostel 2. 80 bedded Boys Hostel

SAIl - STC, Thiruvananthapuram (constructed by SAI) 1. 100 bedded Girls Hostel 2. 100 bedded Boys Hostel 3. 100 bedded (60+40) hostel for Elite sports persons

SAIl-SAG Tellicherry 1. 50 bedded Girls Hostel (constructed by Kerala Government)

SAI-STC Calicut 1. 50 bedded Girls Hostel (constructed by Kerala Government)

SAI-STC Thrissur 1. 80 bedded Girls Hostel (constructed by Kerala Government)

SAIl SAG Alappuzha (constructed by Sports Authority of India) 1. 25 bedded Boys Hostel 2. 18 bedded Girls Hostel (2 Nos.)

(d) Does not arise.
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